
BMW CCA Lone Star Chapter

Summary Results, #4 - Event 4 - Sat 06-23-2012

Timed Entries: 38

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st

'C' Total Entries: 3

1T 201 Paul Kurtz 1982 Bmw 320I White 99.018 [-]3.284 -

2 97 Daniel Ashley 1991 Bmw 318Is Red 102.302 +3.284 +3.284

16 801 Reb Burroughs 2004 Mini Cooper S Blue DNS

'D' Total Entries: 2

1Tm 16 Mel Stanley 2001 Bmw 330Ci Blue 106.170 - -

10 697 Scott Bibbee 2003 Mini Cooper Ps/B DNS

'E' Total Entries: 2

1T 1 Gagik Farmanyan 2007 Bmw 328I Silver Grey Metallic 95.067 - -

10
m

16 Marinko Mandic 2004 Bmw M3 Carbon Black DNS

'F' Total Entries: 2

1T 82 Matthew Dashiell 2007 Bmw Z4m Silver 92.217 [-]7.082 -

2 23 Mike Mccarty 1998 Bmw M3 Dakargelb 2 99.299 +7.082 +7.082

'G' Total Entries: 2

1T 7 Scott Bowman 2011 1M Coupe 96.758 [-]6.239 -

2 m 713 Mark Williams 1988 Bmw M3 Black 102.997 +6.239 +6.239

'X' Total Entries: 11

1T 5 Kevin Bartels Mazda Miata 91.452 [-]1.021 -

2T 62 Jim Harris 2007 Mazda Miata White 92.473 +1.021 +1.021

3T 72 Jerrett Jan 1993 Mazda Miata White 93.132 +0.659 +1.680

4T 94 Eric Johnson 1999 Mazda Miata Green 95.600 +2.468 +4.148

5 49 Ryan Monheim 1994 Mazda Miata 95.910 +0.310 +4.458

6 56 Gary Coupland 2000 Mazda Miata Red 97.378 +1.468 +5.926

7 17 John Clark 1996 Mazda Miata Red 97.591 +0.213 +6.139

8 417 Robert Payne 1992 Mazda Miata Red/Blk 99.969 +2.378 +8.517

10 317 Txcoyote Mazda DNS

20 66 Jessica Smith 2000 Mazda Miata Red DNS

32 93 Bob Neff 1992 Mazda Miata White DNS

'Y' Total Entries: 13

1Tm 26 Greg Honda S2000 89.741 [-]1.491 -

2T 177 Armstrong Vongsavath 2004 Honda S2000 Sebring Silver 91.232 +1.491 +1.491

3T 167 Michael Hollingsworth 2003 Nissan 350Z Black 91.898 +0.666 +2.157

4T 15 Michael Meek 2002 Honda S2000 Yellow 92.646 +0.748 +2.905

5 117 Scott Steider 2003 Nissan 370 Z 92.957 +0.311 +3.216



6 m 88 Chris Fithian 2004 Nissan 350Z Super Blk 93.511 +0.554 +3.770

7 52 Mark Cameron 1996 Mazda Miata Montego Blue 93.618 +0.107 +3.877

8 123 Dru Dickerson 2002 Honda S2000 Silver 94.996 +1.378 +5.255

9 411 Geoffrey Darling 2007 Mazda Rx8 Red 95.815 +0.819 +6.074

10 5 Jeremy Meek 2002 Honda S2000 Yellow 96.515 +0.700 +6.774

11 79 Adam Blake 2006 Nissan 350z 98.497 +1.982 +8.756

12 21 Matt Gustafson 2009 Nissan 350Z Yellow 101.019 +2.522 +11.278

61 4 Patrick Dyer 2004 Nissan 350z DNS

'Z' Total Entries: 4

1T 93 Stan Whitney 2008 Porsche Cayman S 92.726 [-]2.197 -

2T 101 Jon Soucy 2004 Infiiti G35 94.923 +2.197 +2.197

3 193 Su Brode 2008 Porsche Cayman S 96.706 +1.783 +3.980

35
m

90 Jonathan Cortez 2012 Chevrolet Camaro SS DNS

'NOVICE' Total Entries: 7

1T 66 Tadpole 101.574 [-]1.291 -

2T 9 Robert Mckee 2001 BMW Z3 102.865 +1.291 +1.291

3T 28 Mudflapp 2003 Mini Cooper 104.499 +1.634 +2.925

4 370 Yu Cao 2011 Nissan 350z 105.367 +0.868 +3.793

5 46 Brendan Kennedy mazda Miata 106.173 +0.806 +4.599

6 3 Scott Sullivan 2004 Infinit G35 108.292 +2.119 +6.718

7 8 Anthony Mckee 1992 BMW 318 111.542 +3.250 +9.968

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 89.741 Y 26 Greg

BMW CCA Lone Star Chapter

Pax Time Results, #4 - Event 4 - Sat 06-23-2012

Timed Entries: 38

Pax Pos.Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Total Factor Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 Y 26 Greg Honda S2000 89.741 *1.000 89.741 0.000 0.000

2 Y 177 Armstrong Vongsavath 2004 Honda S2000 Sebring Silver 91.232 *1.000 91.232 1.491 1.491

1 X 5 Kevin Bartels Mazda Miata 91.452 *1.000 91.452 0.220 1.711

3 Y 167 Michael Hollingsworth 2003 Nissan 350Z Black 91.898 *1.000 91.898 0.446 2.157

1 F 82 Matthew Dashiell 2007 Bmw Z4m Silver 92.217 *1.000 92.217 0.319 2.476

2 X 62 Jim Harris 2007 Mazda Miata White 92.473 *1.000 92.473 0.256 2.732

4 Y 15 Michael Meek 2002 Honda S2000 Yellow 92.646 *1.000 92.646 0.173 2.905



1 Z 93 Stan Whitney 2008 Porsche Cayman S 92.726 *1.000 92.726 0.080 2.985

5 Y 117 Scott Steider 2003 Nissan 370 Z 92.957 *1.000 92.957 0.231 3.216

103 X 72 Jerrett Jan 1993 Mazda Miata White 93.132 *1.000 93.132 0.175 3.391

116 Y 88 Chris Fithian 2004 Nissan 350Z Super Blk 93.511 *1.000 93.511 0.379 3.770

127 Y 52 Mark Cameron 1996 Mazda Miata Montego Blue 93.618 *1.000 93.618 0.107 3.877

132 Z 101 Jon Soucy 2004 Infiiti G35 94.923 *1.000 94.923 1.305 5.182

148 Y 123 Dru Dickerson 2002 Honda S2000 Silver 94.996 *1.000 94.996 0.073 5.255

151 E 1 Gagik Farmanyan 2007 Bmw 328I Silver Grey Metallic 95.067 *1.000 95.067 0.071 5.326

164 X 94 Eric Johnson 1999 Mazda Miata Green 95.600 *1.000 95.600 0.533 5.859

179 Y 411 Geoffrey Darling 2007 Mazda Rx8 Red 95.815 *1.000 95.815 0.215 6.074

185 X 49 Ryan Monheim 1994 Mazda Miata 95.910 *1.000 95.910 0.095 6.169

1910 Y 5 Jeremy Meek 2002 Honda S2000 Yellow 96.515 *1.000 96.515 0.605 6.774

203 Z 193 Su Brode 2008 Porsche Cayman S 96.706 *1.000 96.706 0.191 6.965

211 G 7 Scott Bowman 2011 1M Coupe 96.758 *1.000 96.758 0.052 7.017

226 X 56 Gary Coupland 2000 Mazda Miata Red 97.378 *1.000 97.378 0.620 7.637

237 X 17 John Clark 1996 Mazda Miata Red 97.591 *1.000 97.591 0.213 7.850

2411 Y 79 Adam Blake 2006 Nissan 350z 98.497 *1.000 98.497 0.906 8.756

251 C 201 Paul Kurtz 1982 Bmw 320I White 99.018 *1.000 99.018 0.521 9.277

262 F 23 Mike Mccarty 1998 Bmw M3 Dakargelb 2 99.299 *1.000 99.299 0.281 9.558

278 X 417 Robert Payne 1992 Mazda Miata Red/Blk 99.969 *1.000 99.969 0.670 10.228

2812 Y 21 Matt Gustafson 2009 Nissan 350Z Yellow 101.019 *1.000 101.019 1.050 11.278

291 NOVICE 66 Tadpole 101.574 *1.000 101.574 0.555 11.833

302 C 97 Daniel Ashley 1991 Bmw 318Is Red 102.302 *1.000 102.302 0.728 12.561

312 NOVICE 9 Robert Mckee 2001 BMW Z3 102.865 *1.000 102.865 0.563 13.124

322 G 713 Mark Williams 1988 Bmw M3 Black 102.997 *1.000 102.997 0.132 13.256

333 NOVICE 28 Mudflapp 2003 Mini Cooper 104.499 *1.000 104.499 1.502 14.758

344 NOVICE 370 Yu Cao 2011 Nissan 350z 105.367 *1.000 105.367 0.868 15.626

351 D 16 Mel Stanley 2001 Bmw 330Ci Blue 106.170 *1.000 106.170 0.803 16.429

365 NOVICE 46 Brendan Kennedy mazda Miata 106.173 *1.000 106.173 0.003 16.432

376 NOVICE 3 Scott Sullivan 2004 Infinit G35 108.292 *1.000 108.292 2.119 18.551

387 NOVICE 8 Anthony Mckee 1992 BMW 318 111.542 *1.000 111.542 3.250 21.801

5416 C 801 Reb Burroughs 2004 Mini Cooper S Blue DNS *1.000

6310 D 697 Scott Bibbee 2003 Mini Cooper Ps/B DNS *1.000

7310 E 16 Marinko Mandic 2004 Bmw M3 Carbon Black DNS *1.000

106 10 X 317 Txcoyote Mazda DNS *1.000

116 20 X 66 Jessica Smith 2000 Mazda Miata Red DNS *1.000

128 32 X 93 Bob Neff 1992 Mazda Miata White DNS *1.000

201 61 Y 4 Patrick Dyer 2004 Nissan 350z DNS *1.000



245 35 Z 90 Jonathan Cortez 2012 Chevrolet Camaro SS DNS *1.000

BMW CCA Lone Star Chapter

Final Results, #4 - Event 4 - Sat 06-23-2012

Total Registered: 46, with Times: 38

Car Color Times

1982 Bmw 320I White 106.799 104.129 102.225 102.126 101.042

99.937 99.018 100.672+DNF 99.543

Daniel Ashley 1991 Bmw 318Is Red 107.757 105.772 105.760 104.779 108.298+1

162.713 105.242 104.202 102.302

Reb Burroughs 2004 Mini Cooper S Blue

Car Color Times

2001 Bmw 330Ci Blue 113.107 112.970 106.921 106.170 106.262

116.137 108.372 107.109+DNF 108.213

Scott Bibbee2003 Mini Cooper Ps/B

Car Color Times

Gagik Farmanyan 2007 Bmw 328I Silver Grey Metallic 97.196 95.972 94.511+1 96.441 95.232

95.590 95.304 95.192 95.697

Marinko Mandic 2004 Bmw M3 Carbon Black

Car Color Times

Matthew Dashiell 2007 Bmw Z4m Silver 96.358 94.457 93.508 93.343 92.992

92.217 92.606 93.328 92.797

Mike Mccarty 1998 Bmw M3 Dakargelb 2 103.933 101.495 101.255+1 100.636 99.638

99.299 100.403 99.941 102.248

Car Color Times

Scott Bowman 2011 1M Coupe white 96.758 132.098+DNF 100.314

Mark Williams 1988 Bmw M3 Black 105.970 104.894+1 102.997

Total Entries: 11 Trophies: 4Car Color Times

Kevin Bartels Mazda Miata 94.102+1 92.878 92.156 96.627+DNF 91.792

92.735 91.452 91.993 91.565

2007 Mazda Miata White 94.106 92.537 95.222 93.517 92.882

92.838 93.739 95.212 92.473

1993 Mazda Miata White 93.867 94.203 94.757 93.132 93.507+3

95.419 93.767

Eric Johnson1999 Mazda Miata Green 100.426 97.973 96.526 95.820+DNF 97.049



96.430 95.958+1 95.600 96.014

Ryan Monheim 1994 Mazda Miata Blue 100.540+DNF 100.670+DNF 98.121+DNF 97.941 99.971

96.506 95.910 96.812 96.544

Gary Coupland 2000 Mazda Miata Red 104.286 99.353 97.422 107.518 97.453

98.649+1 97.378 104.638 98.074

1996 Mazda Miata Red 100.945 98.397 100.111 102.666+1 99.835

97.705 97.591 100.096 97.893

Robert Payne 1992 Mazda Miata Red/Blk 110.857 101.953 99.969 100.824 103.155

Mazda

Jessica Smith 2000 Mazda Miata Red

1992 Mazda Miata White

Total Entries: 13 Trophies: 4Car Color Times

Honda S2000 white 91.555+DNF 91.333 107.221 90.463 91.091

89.741 90.789 100.179 90.743

Armstrong Vongsavath2004 Honda S2000 Sebring Silver 95.775 92.493 91.998 93.926 92.345

93.822 94.395 91.232 97.027

Michael Hollingsworth 2003 Nissan 350Z Black 97.525 94.975 95.400 95.991 96.896

91.948 90.898+1 92.891+1 92.679

Michael Meek 2002 Honda S2000 Yellow 95.595 96.527+1 93.666 92.646 93.431

95.588+1 107.245+DNF 93.583 94.094

Scott Steider 2003 Nissan 370 Z Blue 97.583 96.899+2 94.249 93.410 92.957

94.114 93.792 93.642 93.374

Chris Fithian2004 Nissan 350Z Super Blk 100.189 95.001 94.854 96.243 93.511

94.374 94.348 94.065 94.610

Mark Cameron 1996 Mazda Miata Montego Blue 97.533 95.506 95.376 95.354 95.835

95.229 94.431 93.938 101.940+DNF

Dru Dickerson 2002 Honda S2000 Silver 98.458 97.329 97.104 97.280 97.056+1

95.228 94.996 95.366 95.375

Geoffrey Darling 2007 Mazda Rx8 Red 101.018 96.425 96.213 95.815 96.799

96.542 98.049+1 96.270 98.254+DNF

Jeremy Meek 2002 Honda S2000 Yellow 116.741 104.684 100.956 99.175 111.231+1

100.070+1 98.086 97.060 96.515

Adam Blake2006 Nissan 350z blue 101.980+DNF 102.984+DNF 104.422 103.559 103.010+1

100.986 101.350 100.546 98.497

Matt Gustafson 2009 Nissan 350Z Yellow 113.222 108.424+DNF 107.377 106.079 103.776

112.682+2 103.950+1 104.373+1 105.369



Patrick Dyer2004 Nissan 350z Blue

Car Color Times

Stan Whitney 2008 Porsche Cayman S White 91.408+3 91.740+1 105.018 91.726+1 117.220+DNF

2004 Infiiti G35 gray 101.010+DNF 96.925+DNF 97.074 96.658 97.021

94.926 94.937 95.630+1 103.946+DNF

2008 Porsche Cayman S White 101.870 95.706+1

Jonathan Cortez 2012 Chevrolet Camaro SS

Total Entries: 7 Trophies: 3 Car Color Times

109.284+2 104.278+1 105.185 106.101+1 106.406+1

102.825+1 101.590+1 104.046 101.574

Robert Mckee 2001 BMW Z3 115.812 106.509 105.260 145.906+DNF 112.857+1

105.094 103.531 106.061 102.865

2003 Mini Cooper Redf 123.047+DNF 112.318 108.084 108.392 105.158

107.577 109.027+1 104.499 105.827

2011 Nissan 350z 118.368+2 130.686+1 119.467 121.511+DNF 117.499

110.112 105.367 105.847 107.194

Brendan Kennedy mazda Miata blue 117.087+1 122.448 117.708+1 106.173 122.484+1

108.035+1 116.117 112.454+DNF 114.671+1

Scott Sullivan 2004 Infinit G35 114.671+DNF 113.238+DNF 121.591+DNF 114.241 117.923+2

111.106 111.562 108.292 108.572

Anthony Mckee 1992 BMW 318 121.864 120.170 116.649 117.854 130.070+DNF

115.886 115.038 111.542 112.388

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 89.741 Y 26 Greg


